

Question on Notice

No. 1019

Asked on 16 September 2025


Mr S King asked Premier and Minister for Veterans (Hon. D Crisafulli)—


QUESTION:


With reference to (1) briefing notes and (2) correspondence for signing by the Premier provided to the Office of the Premier and Minister for Veterans by the Department of the Premier and Cabinet—

Will the Premier advise (reported separately by (1) and (2) above), (a) the total number provided since taking office, (b) the total number approved since taking office and (c) the average time for a response from when provided to the Office of the Premier and Minister for Veterans and received by the Department of the Premier and Cabinet?


ANSWER:


I am unable to provide a response to this question for several reasons. Firstly, there is no clear timeframe for the question. Further, this data is not readily available and it would be an unreasonable use of departmental resources to manually source this information.

